
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

0 20‐0037‐00 ‐ City of Hallandale ‐ PS 8 Replacement ‐ 
Baseline Schedule Rev 1‐27‐21

263 days Mon 2/1/21 Tue 2/1/22

1 General Conditions 90 days Mon 2/1/21 Fri 6/4/21
2 Notice to Proceed 1 day Mon 2/1/21 Mon 2/1/21
3 Finalize Contracts and Orders 4 wks Mon 2/1/21 Fri 2/26/21
4 Submittal production 8 wks Mon 2/1/21 Fri 3/26/21
5 Submittal Review Period 4 wks Mon 2/15/21 Fri 3/12/21
6 Permitting 8 wks Mon 2/1/21 Fri 3/26/21
7 Equipment & Material Production 18 wks Mon 2/1/21 Fri 6/4/21
8 Construction 156 days Mon 3/15/21 Mon 10/18/21
9 Pre‐dig Wet Well Area 10 days Mon 3/15/21 Fri 3/26/21
10 Mobilization 5 days Mon 3/29/21 Fri 4/2/21
11 Pothole & Mark All UG Utilities 5 days Mon 4/5/21 Fri 4/9/21
12 Demo Site 3 days Mon 4/12/21 Wed 4/14/21
13 Install New Wet Well Structure 10 wks Thu 4/15/21 Wed 6/23/21
14 Install New Valve Vault 10 days Thu 6/24/21 Wed 7/7/21
15 Install Pump Bases and Base Plates 5 days Thu 7/8/21 Wed 7/14/21
16 Install Discharge Piping Inside Wet Well 10 days Thu 7/15/21 Wed 7/28/21
17 Install New Valve Assembly Inside Valve Vault 10 days Thu 7/29/21 Wed 8/11/21
18 Install New Flow Meter Vault 5 days Thu 8/12/21 Wed 8/18/21
19 Install New 10" Force Main 10 days Thu 8/19/21 Wed 9/1/21
20 Set‐up By‐pass 3 days Thu 9/2/21 Mon 9/6/21
21 Demo Existing Dry Well 5 days Tue 9/7/21 Mon 9/13/21
22 Install 18" DIP Gravity Inflow 5 days Tue 9/14/21 Mon 9/20/21
23 Modification to Existing Wet Well 5 days Tue 9/21/21 Mon 9/27/21
24 Apply Coating System to New Wet Well, New Valve 

Vault and Existing Wet Well
10 days Tue 9/21/21 Mon 10/4/21

25 Install Grinder Inside Existing Wet Well 10 days Tue 9/28/21 Mon 10/11/21
26 Install New 18" Knife Valve Inside New Wet Well 5 days Tue 10/12/21 Mon 10/18/21
27 Pressure Test on New Force Main 2 days Tue 9/21/21 Wed 9/22/21
28 Install New 8" SCH 80 PVC Pipe for Vent 3 days Thu 9/23/21 Mon 9/27/21
29 Install Guide Rail System, Pumps and Pipe Brackets 5 days Tue 9/28/21 Mon 10/4/21
30 Install Odor Control System 4 days Tue 10/5/21 Fri 10/8/21
31 Install Water Service 3 days Mon 10/11/21 Wed 10/13/21
32 Civil/Sitework 26 days Tue 10/5/21 Tue 11/9/21
33 Set Fence Post 2 days Tue 10/5/21 Wed 10/6/21
34 Concrete Slab 8 days Tue 10/26/21 Thu 11/4/21
35 Concrete Pad For Odor Control System 3 days Fri 11/5/21 Tue 11/9/21
36 Fence & Gates Installation 5 days Mon 10/11/21 Fri 10/15/21
37 Site Restoration 10 days Mon 10/18/21 Fri 10/29/21
38 Electrical Construction 70 days Tue 9/7/21 Mon 12/13/21
39 Install Conduits 20 days Tue 9/7/21 Mon 10/4/21
40 Install Electrical Rack 15 days Tue 10/5/21 Mon 10/25/21
41 Install Control Panel 10 days Tue 10/26/21 Mon 11/8/21
42 Install Generator 5 days Tue 11/9/21 Mon 11/15/21
43 Wiring  5 days Tue 11/16/21 Mon 11/22/21
44 Final Inspection 5 days Tue 11/23/21 Mon 11/29/21
45 Demo existing equipment 10 days Tue 11/30/21 Mon 12/13/21
46 Connect Utility Power 1 day Fri 12/3/21 Fri 12/3/21
47 Pump Station Startup 3 days Mon 12/6/21 Wed 12/8/21
48 Final Restoration on SW 2nd St. 5 days Thu 12/9/21 Wed 12/15/21
49 Punchlist 5 days Thu 12/16/21 Wed 12/22/21
50 Demobilization 3 days Thu 12/23/21 Mon 12/27/21
51 Stripping 2 days Thu 12/30/21 Fri 12/31/21
52 Substantial Completion Date 0 days Sun 1/2/22 Sun 1/2/22
53 Project Close Out Process 22 days Sun 1/2/22 Mon 1/31/22
54 Final Completion Date 1 day Tue 2/1/22 Tue 2/1/22
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